## Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority

## **Agenda**

July 14, 2020 11:00 am
Woodbury County Courthouse, First Floor Boardroom

## 10:30 a.m. Call Meeting to Order

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the minutes of the July 7, 2020 meeting
- 3. Conference call with Financial Advisor and Authority
- 4. Selection of underwriter
- 5. Interview with Baker Group
- 6. Interview with Samuelson Group
- 7. Selection of owner's representative
- 8. Approval of Conflict Waiver dealing with the 28E Agreement between Authority and Woodbury County
- Approval of resolution to consider and approve a 28E Agreement between Woodbury County, Iowa and the Woodbury County Law Enforcement Center Authority for the payment of certain architectural design fees for the Law Enforcement Center
- Approval of resolution declaring an official intent under Treasury Regulation 1.150-2 to issue debt to reimburse certain original expenditures paid in connection with specified projects
- 11. Commissioners concerns

## **ADJOURNMENT**